
MANUFACTURED/MOBILE HOMES PROGRAM CONTACTS 
 

Issue Agency and Contact Telephone 

Manufactured/Mobile Home 

Program, Dealer/Salesperson 

Licensing, Park 

Licensing/Complaints 

Department of Safety and 

Professional Services, Industry 

Services Division 

608-266-2112 

Business Forms Jenkins Business Forms 800-851-4424 

Campground Licensing (<400 sq ft) Department of Health and Social 

Services 

608-266-2835 

Consumer Credit Act Department of Financial Institutions, 

Division of Corporate and Consumer 

Services 

608-264-7969 

Corporations Department of Financial Institutions 608-261-7577 

Delinquent Child Support Department of Workforce 

Development, Division of Economic 

Support 

608-266-9909 

Electrical problems within park Department of Safety and 

Professional Services, Industry 

Services Division 

608-264-7823 

Finance Licensing & Requirements Department of Financial Institutions, 

Division of Banking 

608-261-9555 

Formaldehyde Testing Deparment of Health and Social 

Services 

608-266-2817 

Housing Issues federal HUD-Milwaukee 

state WHEDA-Madison 

state WHEDA-Milwaukee 

414-297-3214 

608-266-7884 

414-227-4039 

Landlord/Tenant Issues Department of Agriculture, Trade and 

Consumer Protection 

800-422-7128 

Manufacturer Licensing and Dealer 

Complaints - Manufacturer 

Installations (Piers) 

Department of Safety and 

Professional Services,Industry 

ServicesDivision 

Lenny Kanter 

608-261-6541 

Jack Wotruba  

920-360-0020 

 

Modular Housing (>48 x 52), 

Uniform Dwelling Code 

Department of Safety and 

Professional Services,Industry 

ServicesDivision 

Jack Wotruba 

608-575-0967 

920-360-0020 



 

Oversized Permits Department. of Transportation 608-266-7320 

Park Complaints and Inspections Department of Safety and 

Professional Services,Industry 

ServicesDivision 

Lenny Kanter 

608-261-6541 

Jack Wotruba  

920-360-0020 

 

Plumbing Plan Review Department of Safety and 

Professional Services,Industry 

ServicesDivision 

IS general 

number 

608-266-3151 

Industry ServicesDvision Private 

Sewage Consultants 

Bear Creek, Mark Finger 

Hayward, Ed Taylor Stevens 

Point, Matt Janzen 

LaCrosse/Holmen, Charles Bratz 

608-261-7735 

715-634-3484 

715-340-0407 

608-789-7893 

Real Estate Licensing Department of Safety and Professional 

Services 

608-266-5511 

Recreational Vehicle (<400 sq ft), 

Licensing & Complaints 

Dept. of Transportation, Dealer 

Section 

608-266-1425 

Sales Tax Seller Permits, Sales Tax 

Information, Delinquent Taxes, Dept. 

of Revenue, Div. of Income, Sales & 

Excise Tax 

Dept. of Revenue 

Appleton 

Eau Claire 

Madison 

Milwaukee 

414-832-2727 

715-836-2811 

608-266-2776 

414-227-4000 

Title Information Department of Safety and 

Professional Services, Professional 

Credential Processing Division 

608-264-9596 

Water Quality, Dept. of Natural 

Resources 

Eau Claire 

Fitchburg 

Green Bay 

La Crosse 

Milwaukee 

Rhinelander 

Spooner 

Wausau 

715-839-3700 

608-275-3266 

414-492-5800 

608-785-9000 

414-263-8500 

715-365-8900 

715-635-2101 

715-359-4522 

 


