MANUFACTURED/MOBILE HOMES PROGRAM CONTACTS

Issue	Agency and Contact	Telephone
Manufactured/Mobile Home Program, Dealer/Salesperson Licensing, Park Licensing/Complaints	Department of Safety and Professional Services, Industry Services Division	608-266-2112
Business Forms	Jenkins Business Forms	800-851-4424
Campground Licensing (<400 sq ft)	Department of Health and Social Services	608-266-2835
Consumer Credit Act	Department of Financial Institutions, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services	608-264-7969
Corporations	Department of Financial Institutions	608-261-7577
Delinquent Child Support	Department of Workforce Development, Division of Economic Support	608-266-9909
Electrical problems within park	Department of Safety and Professional Services, Industry Services Division	608-264-7823
Finance Licensing & Requirements	Department of Financial Institutions, Division of Banking	608-261-9555
Formaldehyde Testing	Department of Health and Social Services	608-266-2817
Housing Issues	federal HUD-Milwaukee state WHEDA-Madison state WHEDA-Milwaukee	414-297-3214 608-266-7884 414-227-4039
Landlord/Tenant Issues	Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection	800-422-7128
Manufacturer Licensing and Dealer Complaints - Manufacturer Installations (Piers)	Department of Safety and Professional Services,Industry ServicesDivision	Lenny Kanter 608-261-6541 Jack Wotruba 920-360-0020
Modular Housing (>48 x 52), Uniform Dwelling Code	Department of Safety and Professional Services, Industry Services Division Jack Wotruba	608-575-0967 920-360-0020

Oversized Permits	Department. of Transportation	608-266-7320
Park Complaints and Inspections	Department of Safety and Professional Services,Industry ServicesDivision	Lenny Kanter 608-261-6541 Jack Wotruba 920-360-0020
Plumbing Plan Review	Department of Safety and Professional Services,Industry ServicesDivision	IS general number 608-266-3151
Industry Services Dvision Private Sewage Consultants	Bear Creek, Mark Finger Hayward, Ed Taylor Stevens Point, Matt Janzen LaCrosse/Holmen, Charles Bratz	608-261-7735 715-634-3484 715-340-0407 608-789-7893
Real Estate Licensing	Department of Safety and Professional Services	608-266-5511
Recreational Vehicle (<400 sq ft), Licensing & Complaints	Dept. of Transportation, Dealer Section	608-266-1425
Sales Tax Seller Permits, Sales Tax Information, Delinquent Taxes, Dept. of Revenue, Div. of Income, Sales & Excise Tax	Dept. of Revenue Appleton Eau Claire Madison Milwaukee	414-832-2727 715-836-2811 608-266-2776 414-227-4000
Title Information	Department of Safety and Professional Services, Professional Credential Processing Division	608-264-9596
Water Quality, Dept. of Natural Resources	Eau Claire Fitchburg Green Bay La Crosse Milwaukee Rhinelander Spooner Wausau	715-839-3700 608-275-3266 414-492-5800 608-785-9000 414-263-8500 715-365-8900 715-635-2101 715-359-4522